2nd Day, Third Regular Session – 1/22/26. 

D.  INTRODUCTION OF LOCAL BILLS: None 

E. INTRODUCTION OF LOCAL RESOLUTIONS: None 

F. MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR:  

1. Gov. Comm. No. 24-13: 1/27/26 – Signed into law House Local Bill No. 24-39, D1, “To 

appropriate Fifty-four Thousand Dollars ($54,000.00) from revenues collected from poker 

fees in the Second Senatorial District; and for other purposes.”, into TINIAN LOCAL 

LAW NO. 24-10. 

G. MESSAGES FROM THE MAYOR OF TINIAN & AGUIGUAN:  

1. Mayors Comm. No. 24-11: 1/26/26 – Commenting on Senate Local Bill No.